Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 38% 38% 34% 26% 37% 40% 38% 41% 10% 32% 32%
Off on the wrong track 52% 53% 49% 54% 51% 53% 50% 55% 48% 74% 55% 45%
Not sure 12% 9% 13% 12% 24% 10% 11% 7% 11% 16% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (741) (476) (524) (219) (235) (356) (190) (679) (123) (127) (71)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 10% 33% 72% 8% 74% 32% 39% 44% 33% 32% 40% 35%
Off on the wrong track 52% 83% 49% 18% 88% 14% 54% 52% 47% 52% 54% 47% 55%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 10% 4% 12% 14% 9% 9% 15% 13% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000 (317) (446) (237)  (277)  (260)  (465) (275) (142) (145) (203) (353)  (299)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 27% 26% 20% 9% 23% 27% 31% 27% 3% 25% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 21% 19% 24% 19% 20% 16% 22% 13% 13% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 11% 17% 11% 9% 10% 10% 14% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 36% 43% 40% 39% 39% 42% 37% 58% 41% 36%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 11% 8% 5% 1% 4% 12% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (741) (476) (524) (219) (235) (356) (190) (679) (123) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 3% 18% 57% 1% 62% 19% 26% 28% 17% 19% 28% 23%
Somewhat approve 20% 8% 21% 33% 6% 30% 19% 18% 24% 19% 19% 22% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 10% 14% 8% 9% 5% 14% 9% 8% 14% 12% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 76% 35% 3% 81% 3% 40% 42% 39% 42% 46% 33% 43%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 0% 2% 1% 7% 6% 1% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000 (317) (446) (237)  (277)  (260)  (465) (275) (142) (145) (203) (353)  (299)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 34% 32% 31% 21% 38% 31% 32% 30% * 38% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 54% 56% 58% 70% 48% 56% 58% 58% * 50% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% 13% 11% 10% 14% 13% 10% 12% * 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (416) (324) (223) (193) (65) (97) (163) (91) (328) (19) (48) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 15% 22% 40% * 39% 29% 30% 34% 19% 23% 37% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 56% 62% 53% * 53% 58% 58% 55% 61% 66% 53% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 29% 16% 7% * 8% 14% 13% 12% 19% 11% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (416) (32) (173) (211) (20) (239) (174) (115) (73) (53) (74) (169) (120)
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September 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 54% 52% 54% 48% 55% 58% 47% 52% 59% 53% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 38% 42% 36% 44% 37% 31% 45% 39% 35% 39% 44%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (520) (396) (224) (296) (132) (119) (176) (93) (326) (90) (66) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 62% 47% * 60% * 51% 56% 46% 52% 50% 51% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 33% 42% * 36% * 40% 34% 47% 38% 42% 39% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 1% * 4% * 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (520) (273) (222) (25) (250) (19) (256) (145) (67) (83) (120) (157) (160)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — ... Trade Agreement. @business @ChuckGrassley @joniernst @debfisher @BenSasse Making great
progress for our Farmers. Approved E-15, year round. Big additional list to be submitted and approved within two weeks. Will be even better for
Ethanol, and we save our small refineries!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 15% 8% 15% 20% 22% 20% 5% 15% 1%
Good 14% 15% 16% 11% 15% 13% 12% 15% 16% 6% 9% 15%
OK 30% 26% 29% 31% 27% 34% 31% 27% 30% 33% 29% 31%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 24% 11% 12% 11% 13% 20% 17% 8%
Terrible 25% 27% 25% 26% 26% 27% 24% 25% 22% 36% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (736) (471) (522) (218) (235) (355) (185) (673) (122) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 17% 2% 14% 39% 1% 44% 13% 17% 21% 10% 15% 20% 17%
Good 14% 7% 11% 28% 5% 26% 14% 14% 17% 9% 12% 17% 13%
OK 30% 24% 37% 27% 24% 26% 35% 28% 19% 39% 32% 28% 27%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 4% 20% 2% 1% 19% 20% 16% 14% 14% 12%
Terrible 25% 47% 23% 3% 50% 1% 27% 22% 22% 27% 28% 20% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (316)  (441)  (236)  (274)  (258)  (462) (272) (142) (145) (198) (352)  (298)
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5B. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — ’Brazil will allow more American Ethanol to enter the country without Tariffs, a decision that Brazilian
mills are celebrating. The seemingly counter-intuitive reaction stems from the tone of ongoing negotiations between the South American nation
and the U.S. for a...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 15% 8% 15% 20% 22% 20% 5% 15% 1%
Good 14% 15% 16% 11% 15% 13% 12% 15% 16% 6% 9% 15%
OK 30% 26% 29% 31% 27% 34% 31% 27% 30% 33% 29% 31%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 24% 11% 12% 11% 13% 20% 17% 8%
Terrible 25% 27% 25% 26% 26% 27% 24% 25% 22% 36% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (736) (471) (522) (218) (235) (355) (185) (673) (122) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 17% 2% 14% 39% 1% 44% 13% 17% 21% 10% 15% 20% 17%
Good 14% 7% 11% 28% 5% 26% 14% 14% 17% 9% 12% 17% 13%
OK 30% 24% 37% 27% 24% 26% 35% 28% 19% 39% 32% 28% 27%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 4% 20% 2% 1% 19% 20% 16% 14% 14% 12%
Terrible 25% 47% 23% 3% 50% 1% 27% 22% 22% 27% 28% 20% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (316) (441) (236) (274) (258) (462) (272) (142) (145) (198) (352) (298)
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5C. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — (Presidential Proclamation on Labor Day, 2019) https://t.co/hSEMpC8hCo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 19% 9% 19% 24% 28% 24% 5% 15% 22%
Good 15% 17% 16% 14% 15% 10% 17% 16% 16% 13% 10% 13%
OK 34% 29% 33% 35% 36% 39% 31% 30% 34% 41% 30% 30%
Bad 11% 10% 9% 13% 17% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 20% 10%
Terrible 20% 20% 21% 19% 23% 23% 18% 18% 17% 29% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (732) (470) (520) (218) (233) (356) (183) (674) (121) (125) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 18% 48% 2% 52% 17% 21% 25% 14% 17% 25% 20%
Good 15% 9% 12% 27% 8% 24% 15% 15% 17% 17% 11% 17% 15%
OK 34% 38% 39% 22% 34% 21% 35% 37% 28% 39% 37% 34% 30%
Bad 11% 16% 12% 2% 17% 1% 10% 13% 1% 13% 10% 9% 12%
Terrible 20% 36% 19% 1% 38% 1% 22% 15% 19% 18% 25% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (315)  (439)  (236)  (275)  (257)  (459) (273) (141) (145) (199) (349)  (297)
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5D. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — ....The good news is that we are winning. Our real opponent is not the Democrats, or the dwindling
number of Republicans that lost their way and got left behind, our primary opponent is the Fake News Media. In the history of our Country, they
have never been so bad!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 19% 9% 19% 24% 30% 24% 5% 17% 17%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 13% 7% 11% 6% 10% 7% 6% 11%
OK 20% 15% 22% 18% 19% 26% 19% 16% 18% 20% 28% 21%
Bad 15% 11% 10% 19% 25% 12% 12% 10% 13% 23% 16% 14%
Terrible 36% 39% 36% 35% 34% 37% 34% 38% 34% 45% 33% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (738) (473) (523) (219) (235) (355) (187) (677) (122) (126) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 48% 2% 55% 17% 23% 24% 13% 16% 25% 22%
Good 9% 3% 6% 23% 2% 20% 8% 10% 14% 9% 10% 10% 8%
OK 20% 12% 25% 21% 10% 18% 24% 16% 10% 22% 21% 21% 17%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 4% 14% 4% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 13%
Terrible 36% 64% 33% 4% 72% 3% 35% 36% 36% 39% 38% 28% 41%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (996)  (316)  (444)  (236)  (276)  (258)  (463) (273) (142) (145) (200) (353)  (298)
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5E. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — The LameStream Media has gone totally CRAZY! They write whatever they want, seldom have sources
(even though they say they do), never do ’fact checking’ anymore, and are only looking for the ’kill. They take good news and make it bad. They
are now beyond Fake, they are Corrupt..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 19% 9% 19% 24% 30% 24% 5% 17% 17%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 13% 7% 11% 6% 10% 7% 6% 11%
OK 20% 15% 22% 18% 19% 26% 19% 16% 18% 20% 28% 21%
Bad 15% 11% 10% 19% 25% 12% 12% 10% 13% 23% 16% 14%
Terrible 36% 39% 36% 35% 34% 37% 34% 38% 34% 45% 33% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (738) (473) (523) (219) (235) (355) (187) (677) (122) (126) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 48% 2% 55% 17% 23% 24% 13% 16% 25% 22%
Good 9% 3% 6% 23% 2% 20% 8% 10% 14% 9% 10% 10% 8%
OK 20% 12% 25% 21% 10% 18% 24% 16% 10% 22% 21% 21% 17%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 4% 14% 4% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 13%
Terrible 36% 64% 33% 4% 72% 3% 35% 36% 36% 39% 38% 28% 41%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (996)  (316)  (444)  (236)  (276)  (258)  (463) (273) (142) (145) (200) (353)  (298)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — The Amazon Washington Post did a story that | brought racist attacks against the 'Squad.” No, they
brought racist attacks against our Nation. All | do is call them out for the horrible things they have said. The Democrats have become the Party
of the Squad!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 19% 7% 19% 26% 29% 25% 3% 17% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 13% 7% 10% 9% 11% 6% 7% 11%
OK 20% 15% 21% 19% 24% 25% 16% 15% 18% 21% 26% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 17% 19% 14% 14% 11% 14% 21% 15% 9%
Terrible 35% 38% 34% 36% 36% 35% 35% 37% 33% 49% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (739) (475) (523) (219) (235) (355) (189) (678) (122) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 17% 52% 1% 57% 16% 23% 27% 13% 17% 25% 22%
Good 10% 3% 8% 20% 1% 19% 11% 10% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9%
OK 20% 13% 26% 17% 10% 16% 23% 16% 16% 24% 18% 22% 17%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 6% 16% 5% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 12%
Terrible 35% 64% 33% 4% 72% 3% 35% 35% 33% 38% 39% 28% 40%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (316)  (445) (237)  (276)  (259)  (463) (275) (142) (145) (201) (353)  (299)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — ....Trump Economics. With President Trump, Tariffs are bringing companies back to the USA like he said
they would! @SteveHiltonx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 21% 19% 10% 18% 24% 26% 24% 6% 16% 16%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 2% 8% 1%
OK 24% 19% 24% 25% 22% 30% 23% 22% 23% 28% 27% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 18% 26% 11% 12% 8% 13% 20% 16% 14%
Terrible 31% 33% 33% 30% 32% 30% 31% 34% 29% 44% 33% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (737) (475) (521) (219) (233) (355) (189) (675) (123) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 17% 47% 1% 55% 16% 22% 24% 12% 15% 24% 23%
Good 10% 3% 7% 23% 1% 19% 11% 9% 11% 11% 12% 11% 7%
OK 24% 17% 30% 24% 15% 20% 28% 20% 19% 28% 26% 26% 20%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 20% 4% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 13% 14%
Terrible 31% 56% 31% 1% 62% 1% 32% 31% 31% 34% 33% 25% 37%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (315)  (444) (237)  (276)  (259) (463) (274) (141) (144) (201) (353)  (298)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — ....swing states that went to Trump in 2016 because he promised not to forget about them like the
establishment had done for decades, and their trust in President Trump, paid off as they saw their incomes rise...And it’s the lowest paid workers
who have gained the most with....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 21% 19% 10% 18% 24% 26% 24% 6% 16% 16%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 2% 8% 11%
OK 24% 19% 24% 25% 22% 30% 23% 22% 23% 28% 27% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 18% 26% 11% 12% 8% 13% 20% 16% 14%
Terrible 31% 33% 33% 30% 32% 30% 31% 34% 29% 44% 33% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (737) (475) (521) (219) (233) (355) (189) (675) (123) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 47% 1% 55% 16% 22% 24% 12% 15% 24% 23%
Good 10% 3% 7% 23% 1% 19% 11% 9% 1% 1% 12% 11% 7%
OK 24% 17% 30% 24% 15% 20% 28% 20% 19% 28% 26% 26% 20%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 20% 4% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 13% 14%
Terrible 31% 56% 31% 1% 62% 1% 32% 31% 31% 34% 33% 25% 37%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (996)  (315)  (444) (237)  (276)  (259)  (463) (274) (141) (144) (201) (353)  (298)
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51. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — ....Average hourly wages growth has far outpaced what we saw with President Obama. Across all indus-
tries, from mining and construction, to leisure & hospitality, With President Trump we see income growth in states like lowa, Ohio, Pennsylvania,
Wisconsin, Nevada, Florida,......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 21% 19% 10% 18% 24% 26% 24% 6% 16% 16%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 2% 8% 11%
OK 24% 19% 24% 25% 22% 30% 23% 22% 23% 28% 27% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 18% 26% 11% 12% 8% 13% 20% 16% 14%
Terrible 31% 33% 33% 30% 32% 30% 31% 34% 29% 44% 33% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (737) (475) (521) (219) (233) (355) (189) (675) (123) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 47% 1% 55% 16% 22% 24% 12% 15% 24% 23%
Good 10% 3% 7% 23% 1% 19% 11% 9% 1% 1% 12% 11% 7%
OK 24% 17% 30% 24% 15% 20% 28% 20% 19% 28% 26% 26% 20%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 20% 4% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 13% 14%
Terrible 31% 56% 31% 1% 62% 1% 32% 31% 31% 34% 33% 25% 37%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (996)  (315)  (444) (237)  (276)  (259) (463) (274) (141) (144) (201) (353)  (298)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — 'The last three years of Trump policy have finally brought real hope and real change. Unemployment this
year hit a 50 year low. With President Trump we’ve seen the lowest EVER African American and Hispanic unemployment. The booming Trump
Economy has pushed up workers wages....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 21% 19% 10% 18% 24% 26% 24% 6% 16% 16%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 2% 8% 11%
OK 24% 19% 24% 25% 22% 30% 23% 22% 23% 28% 27% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 18% 26% 11% 12% 8% 13% 20% 16% 14%
Terrible 31% 33% 33% 30% 32% 30% 31% 34% 29% 44% 33% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (737) (475) (521) (219) (233) (355) (189) (675) (123) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 47% 1% 55% 16% 22% 24% 12% 15% 24% 23%
Good 10% 3% 7% 23% 1% 19% 11% 9% 1% 1% 12% 11% 7%
OK 24% 17% 30% 24% 15% 20% 28% 20% 19% 28% 26% 26% 20%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 4% 20% 4% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 13% 14%
Terrible 31% 56% 31% 1% 62% 1% 32% 31% 31% 34% 33% 25% 37%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (996)  (315)  (444) (237)  (276)  (259)  (463) (274) (141) (144) (201) (353)  (298)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 2 - 3, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — "They are liars, and in my opinion, TRAITORS! @LouDobbs talking about Comey and his dwindling group
of friends.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 19% 18% 9% 14% 24% 26% 21% 4% 15% 23%
Good 9% 10% 12% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 11% 5% 8% 2%
OK 19% 13% 22% 17% 21% 24% 18% 14% 19% 17% 21% 23%
Bad 18% 17% 13% 22% 24% 15% 15% 19% 16% 24% 23% 16%
Terrible 35% 38% 34% 37% 35% 38% 35% 34% 33% 50% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (737) (474) (522) (218) (235) (354) (189) (675) (123) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 16% 46% 1% 50% 14% 22% 21% 9% 13% 25% 20%
Good 9% 4% 6% 20% 1% 19% 9% 8% 11% 11% 8% 10% 7%
OK 19% 11% 25% 21% 5% 19% 22% 16% 15% 19% 22% 20% 17%
Bad 18% 21% 20% 9% 22% 8% 18% 20% 17% 21% 21% 17% 16%
Terrible 35% 64% 33% 4% 70% 4% 36% 33% 36% 40% 37% 28% 40%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (315) (446) (235) (274) (259) (464) (273) (141) (142) (202) (353) (299)
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5L. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — ....and watched. NAFTA is the worst Trade Deal ever made - terrible for labor - and Richard let it stand.
No wonder unions are losing so much. The workers will vote for me in 2020 (lowest unemployment, most jobs ever), and should stop paying
exorbitant $ Dues, not worth it!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 17% 11% 17% 23% 25% 23% 5% 14% 17%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 6% 12% 12% 12% 4% 6% 9%
OK 22% 16% 23% 21% 22% 27% 21% 19% 21% 18% 31% 25%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 21% 28% 16% 13% 13% 14% 28% 20% 23%
Terrible 32% 34% 32% 31% 30% 34% 30% 31% 30% 44% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (737) (475) (521) (217) (235) (354) (190) (677) (121) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 4% 16% 44% 3% 52% 15% 23% 26% 12% 14% 26% 20%
Good 10% 2% 7% 23% 2% 20% 11% 8% 9% 7% 12% 12% 8%
OK 22% 14% 28% 23% 7% 22% 26% 19% 15% 28% 25% 19% 21%
Bad 17% 23% 18% 8% 24% 4% 14% 23% 20% 19% 13% 19% 16%
Terrible 32% 56% 31% 2% 64% 2% 33% 28% 30% 34% 36% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (316)  (443) (237)  (275)  (260)  (462) (275) (142) (145) (202) (351)  (298)
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5M. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — Just watched AFL-CIO President Richard Trumka on @FoxNews and thought to myself how different
he is on TV than he is when he is with me at the White House. Likes what we are doing until the cameras go on. We got robbed on Trade and
everything else while his Dems just sat back....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 17% 11% 17% 23% 25% 23% 5% 14% 17%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 6% 12% 12% 12% 4% 6% 9%
OK 22% 16% 23% 21% 22% 27% 21% 19% 21% 18% 31% 25%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 21% 28% 16% 13% 13% 14% 28% 20% 23%
Terrible 32% 34% 32% 31% 30% 34% 30% 31% 30% 44% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (737) (475) (521) (217) (235) (354) (190) (677) (121) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 4% 16% 44% 3% 52% 15% 23% 26% 12% 14% 26% 20%
Good 10% 2% 7% 23% 2% 20% 11% 8% 9% 7% 12% 12% 8%
OK 22% 14% 28% 23% 7% 22% 26% 19% 15% 28% 25% 19% 21%
Bad 17% 23% 18% 8% 24% 4% 14% 23% 20% 19% 13% 19% 16%
Terrible 32% 56% 31% 2% 64% 2% 33% 28% 30% 34% 36% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (316)  (443) (237)  (275)  (260)  (462) (275) (142) (145) (202) (351)  (298)
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5N. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — Since my election, many trillions of dollars of worth has been created for our Country, and the Stock
Market is up over 50%. If you followed the advice of the Failing New York Times columnist, Paul Krugman, you’d be doing VERY poorly - you’d be
angry and hurt. He never got it!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 17% 8% 15% 24% 21% 21% 3% 14% 19%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 15% 12% 11% 14% 13% 10% 13% 9%
OK 21% 16% 21% 22% 22% 25% 19% 19% 21% 19% 24% 27%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 19% 20% 14% 16% 12% 14% 23% 19% 12%
Terrible 32% 34% 33% 32% 34% 33% 30% 34% 30% 45% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (736) (474) (520) (219) (234) (354) (187) (673) (123) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 15% 44% 2% 50% 14% 18% 24% 11% 14% 22% 20%
Good 13% 5% 10% 26% 3% 24% 12% 12% 17% 13% 12% 16% 9%
OK 21% 13% 28% 20% 11% 18% 25% 21% 1% 22% 23% 20% 21%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 7% 21% 6% 15% 18% 16% 20% 15% 17% 13%
Terrible 32% 59% 30% 3% 63% 2% 33% 31% 32% 34% 37% 25% 37%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (316)  (444)  (234)  (275)  (258)  (462) (273) (141) (142) (202) (353)  (297)
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50. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — ....adds up to the most ambitious Pro-Worker policy agenda this Country has ever seen. The President
promised Jobs, Jobs, Jobs, and that is exactly what he is delivering. @SteveHiltonx @NextRevFNC @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 9% 17% 24% 28% 23% 3% 18% 19%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 13% 7% 10% 6%
OK 26% 19% 26% 26% 30% 32% 21% 21% 25% 28% 25% 32%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 25% 12% 13% 8% 13% 20% 16% 12%
Terrible 29% 32% 28% 30% 26% 29% 29% 34% 26% 42% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (731) (467) (517) (219) (230) (350) (185) (669) (119) (125) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 18% 47% 1% 54% 16% 22% 23% 14% 17% 25% 20%
Good 11% 4% 8% 24% 2% 21% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12% 11%
OK 26% 21% 30% 24% 14% 21% 30% 23% 21% 28% 29% 26% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 17% 4% 21% 2% 12% 18% 18% 18% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 29% 55% 26% 2% 61% 1% 32% 27% 24% 31% 30% 24% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (314) (438) (232) (274) (257) (456) (271) (142) (144) (201) (346) (293)
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5P. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — "When you put everything together, the pro growth Tax & Regulation Cuts, help to retrain workers, the
Tariffs which encourage manufacturers to come back to America, along with President Trumps tough approach on immigration (strong stance on
illegals, promoting Merit Based), it...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 9% 17% 24% 28% 23% 3% 18% 19%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 13% 7% 10% 6%
OK 26% 19% 26% 26% 30% 32% 21% 21% 25% 28% 25% 32%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 25% 12% 13% 8% 13% 20% 16% 12%
Terrible 29% 32% 28% 30% 26% 29% 29% 34% 26% 42% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (731) (467) (517) (219) (230) (350) (185) (669) (119) (125) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 20% 1% 18% 47% 1% 54% 16% 22% 23% 14% 17% 25% 20%
Good 11% 4% 8% 24% 2% 21% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12% 11%
OK 26% 21% 30% 24% 14% 21% 30% 23% 21% 28% 29% 26% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 17% 4% 21% 2% 12% 18% 18% 18% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 29% 55% 26% 2% 61% 1% 32% 27% 24% 31% 30% 24% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (984)  (314)  (438) (232)  (274)  (257) (456) (271) (142) (144) (201) (346)  (293)
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5Q. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — .....this (Judge Thomas Ambro, Majotity Opinion), and thank God for a President like Donald J. Trump, who
will appoint judges like this. He will soon have appointed 180 new Federal Judges, not even including two great new Supreme Court Justices.
@robertjeffress @LouDobbs

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 1% 17% 24% 30% 24% 5% 20% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 7% 12% 12% 11% 8% 8% 6%
OK 25% 20% 24% 26% 27% 32% 24% 19% 26% 24% 21% 29%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 17% 28% 14% 13% 10% 13% 24% 22% 15%
Terrible 28% 31% 28% 28% 25% 30% 28% 30% 26% 40% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (737) (474) (520) (219) (234) (353) (188) (676) (120) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 49% 3% 54% 17% 23% 19% 13% 16% 25% 23%
Good 10% 4% 8% 21% 3% 17% 11% 7% 15% 1% 8% 14% 7%
OK 25% 18% 31% 25% 15% 24% 30% 21% 21% 30% 29% 24% 22%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 4% 21% 3% 13% 22% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15%
Terrible 28% 53% 26% 1% 59% 1% 28% 26% 28% 30% 31% 21% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (315) (444) (235) (275) (259) (461) (274) (142) (144) (203) (350) (297)
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5R. Trump Tweets September 2, 2019 — *We hold that legislative prayer is government speech not open to attack via those channels. Third
Circuit, Court of Appeals. ’Lou, that’s why this next Election is so important, the soul of America. They want to take religion out of American
lives. Thank God for judges like....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 2, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 1% 17% 24% 30% 24% 5% 20% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 7% 12% 12% 11% 8% 8% 6%
OK 25% 20% 24% 26% 27% 32% 24% 19% 26% 24% 21% 29%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 17% 28% 14% 13% 10% 13% 24% 22% 15%
Terrible 28% 31% 28% 28% 25% 30% 28% 30% 26% 40% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (737) (474) (520) (219) (234) (353) (188) (676) (120) (127) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 49% 3% 54% 17% 23% 19% 13% 16% 25% 23%
Good 10% 4% 8% 21% 3% 17% 11% 7% 15% 1% 8% 14% 7%
OK 25% 18% 31% 25% 15% 24% 30% 21% 21% 30% 29% 24% 22%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 4% 21% 3% 13% 22% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15%
Terrible 28% 53% 26% 1% 59% 1% 28% 26% 28% 30% 31% 21% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (315) (444) (235) (275) (259) (461) (274) (142) (144) (203) (350) (297)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 34% 33% 26% 21% 32% 31% 32% 34% 10% 25% 29%
Inappropriate 56% 55% 49% 61% 56% 54% 54% 58% 52% 77% 57% 46%
Not sure 15% 11% 17% 13% 22% 14% 14% 10% 14% 13% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994) (737) (471) (523) (215) (235) (354) (190) (676) (123) (126) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 9% 26% 62% 6% 68% 28% 31% 32% 25% 23% 34% 31%
Inappropriate 56% 86% 52% 23% 90% 16% 56% 58% 57% 63% 65% 45% 57%
Not sure 15% 5% 22% 15% 4% 16% 16% 12% 11% 12% 12% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (316) (443) (235) (277) (258) (460) (275) (141) (143) (203) (350) (298)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 37% 38% 26% 27% 35% 33% 32% 36% 14% 29% 28%
No 54% 52% 48% 61% 56% 51% 53% 59% 51% 71% 59% 48%
Not sure 13% 10% 14% 13% 17% 14% 14% 9% 12% 14% 13% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (738) (473) (522) (218) (231) (356) (190) (677) (123) (124) (71)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 14% 29% 61% 11% 67% 28% 34% 45% 33% 27% 36% 31%
No 54% 81% 52% 26% 84% 19% 58% 55% 46% 57% 63% 47% 56%
Not sure 13% 5% 20% 13% 5% 14% 15% 1% 9% 10% 10% 18% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (316) (442) (237) (277) (260) (460) (275) (142) (145) (201) (351) (298)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 2 - 3, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.318 to 2.01,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.315.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

44 questions not reported.

You
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